100372
Application Note
Media separated solenoid valve
VYKB-F.. in combination with the
valve-control module VAEM-V-S8EPRS2
The Application Note describes how VYKB-F.. and VAEM-V-S8EPRS2
are used in combination.
VYKB-F...

VYKB-F12-*-20-*-5* (12 V)
Table 1.1: Components/software used
Figure 1-1: Type code VYKB
Note
Application Note  VYKB-F.. in combination with VAEM-V-S8EPRS2 – 1.20 Page 5 of 10
2 Note
Only voltage-controlled operation with the 24 V DC variant is possible when using the valve control module
VAEM-V-S8… with the media separated solenoid valves VYKB-F*.
This means that the Hit-and-Hold function cannot be implemented at the VAEM with the 24 V variants, because it
is already permanently integrated in the VYKB series.
The valves are thus activated at the specified nominal voltage (supply voltage of the VAEM) throughout the com-
plete activation period and internal VYKB electronics regulate the inrush current and holding current phases.
Actuation of the 12 V DC variants is not possible with the actuation module VAEM-V-S8….
The VAEM is supplied with 24 V on the supply side. The VAEM generates a pulse-width modulation (PWM) signal
to output the 12 V. The combination of the PWM signal of the VAEM and the PWM signal of the VYKB causes an
undefined response that may have a negative influence on the safe switching of the valve.
For this reason the use of the VAEM-V-S8… in combination with the VYKB 12V DC variants is NOT possible!
Installation
Application Note  VYKB-F.. in combination with VAEM-V-S8EPRS2 – 1.20 Page 6 of 10
3 Installation
The following wiring is required in order to guarantee trouble-free operation.
VYKB-F… (24 V) VAEM-V-S8…
Symbol
Connec-
tion
Function Connection Function Symbol
RD Power supply valve 1 X5 – pin 1 Power supply valve 1
  X5 – pin 2 Not connected
RD Power supply valve 2 X5 – pin 3 Power supply valve 2
 X5 – pin 4 Not connected
RD Power supply valve 3 X5 – pin 5 Power supply valve 3
 X5 – pin 6 Not connected
RD Power supply valve 4 X5 – pin 7 Power supply valve 4
 X5 – pin 8 Not connected
 X6 – pin 8 Not connected
RD Power supply valve 5 X6 – pin 7 Power supply valve 5
 X6 – pin 6 Not connected
RD Power supply valve 6 X6 – pin 5 Power supply valve 6
 X6 – pin 4 Not connected
RD Power supply valve 7 X6 – pin 3 Power supply valve 7
 X6 – pin 2 Not connected
RD Power supply valve 8 X6 – pin 1 Power supply valve 8
BK Earth valves 1 – V 8 X1 – pin 2 Earth valves 1 – V 8
Table 3.1: Installation
Figure 3-1: Product design
Software setting
Application Note  VYKB-F.. in combination with VAEM-V-S8EPRS2 – 1.20 Page 7 of 10
4 Software setting
The following settings are required in order to guarantee trouble-free operation.
4.1 Download GUI
Download and unpack valve control module VAEM GUI from the Festo Support Portal.
Figure 4-1: GUI
Software setting
Application Note  VYKB-F.. in combination with VAEM-V-S8EPRS2 – 1.20 Page 8 of 10
4.2 Disable error handling
Establish communications connection between VAEM-V-S8… and GUI.
4.2.1 Adapt object
Data type: UINT08
Index: 45